Nicab Due®
Secondary refrigerant valve 2 or 3 way
Intended for regulation of the temperature
in display cabins and cold rooms.
Internal relay, 2 potential free contacts,
2 Leds (cooling/defrosting), 3 O-rings
In EPDM rubber to minimize the risk of
Leakage. DN 15 – DN 40.

2-Way / 3-Way
Weight in kg
2-Way / 3-Way
Due DN 15         15   16,2 3,9  1 kg 1,1kg
Due DN 20  20   26,5 7,9  1,2 kg 1,2 kg
Due DN 25          25   47 13  1,4 kg 1,6 kg
Due DN 32  32   70 20,7  1,9 kg 2,4 kg
Due DN 40  40   145 458,5  2,2 kg 2,6 kg
FlowControl Sweden AB Phone: 0046 (0) 31 – 785 12 15 info@flowcontrol.se
Box 244, SE- 433 24 Partille Fax:  0046 (0) 31 – 785 12 24 www.flowcontrol.se
Measures 2-way valve
Measures 3-way valve
 Pressure Loss
For calculating pressure loss over the valve use the formula Kv = Q/ÖDp normally the flow and Kv-value are
known. Kv = amount of flow in m3/h create a pressure drop of 1,0 bar when passing the valve. Q = flow in
m3/h Dp = Pressure drop in bar. Example: 3-way DN 20 (423HT020) Kv = 7,9 - Q=2,0 m3/h Þ Dp = (2,0/7,9)2 =
0,0064 bar = 6,4 Kpa. To calculate the valve size (Kv) for a given max pressure drop e.g. max Dp 10 Kpa.
Ex. Kv = ? Q = 4,0 m3/h - Dp = 0,1 bar = 10 Kpa Þ Kv = 4,0/Ö0,1 Þ Kv = 12,6 find a valve with a Kv-value close to
12,6, take a 3-way DN 25 (423HT025) with Kv = 13. This example above is for water +20°C for secondary
refrigerant and low temperature calculate with a pressure loss 40% - 70% higher, depending on type of
secondary refrigerants and temperature. For more detail figure contact Nicab or use the computer program
on our home page.
Dn A B C D Kg Kv Art. No. Rsk No.
15 73 140 17 157 1,0 16,2 422HT015 5363189
20 84 145 21,5 166 1,2 26,5 422HT020 5363190
25 95 150 26 175 1,4 47 422HT025 5363191
32 107 155 32,5 188 1,9 70 422HT032 5363192
40 120 172 39,5 205 2,2 145 422HT040 5363193
Dn A B C1 C2 D1 Kg Kv Art. No. Rsk No.
15 73 140 73  187 1,1 3,9 423HT015 5363194
20 84 145 87  200 1,2 7,9 423HT020 5363195
25 95 150 104  217 1,6 13 423HT025 5363196
32 107 155 115  240 2,4 20,7 423HT032 5363197
40 120 172 39,2 60 205 2,6 40,5 423HT040 5363198
FlowControl Sweden AB Phone: 0046 (0) 31 – 785 12 15 info@flowcontrol.se
Box 244, SE- 433 24 Partille Fax:  0046 (0) 31 – 785 12 24 www.flowcontrol.se
Electrical scheme
Electric Connection